Sedalia Town Council Meeting

Sedalia Town Hall, 6121 Burlington Road Aug. 8, 2022 / 7:00 PM

<u>Agenda</u>

Call to Order Silent Prayer & Meditation Pledge to the U.S. Flag	Mayor Morgan
Roll Call	Town Clerk
A. MOTION to approve the agenda B. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS	
I. Code Enforcement Report	Chris Curry, ACE
II. Officially Appoint YC Broadie to the Sedalia Planning Board Appoint Brenda Walker to the Sedalia Planning Board Re-Appoint Marian Jeffries to the Sedalia Planning Board	Mayor Morgan
III. Plan to Cover Town Hall Workload	Clerk Dungee
IV. Vote to approve the LEPR Public Relations Proposal	Mayor Pro Tem Faison
V. Water & Sewer Feasibility Study	Mayor Morgan
VI. Vote on ACE Work Order to Abate Violation Case	- Councilwomen Jones

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comment or question

E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall and begin at 7pm

- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on Aug. 18, 2022
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on Aug. 29, 2022
- The next Town Council meeting will be held on Sept. 12, 2022